PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dino ALBERICO	09/08/2008
Joshua CLAYTON	08/28/2008
Boris I GORIN	08/28/2008
Jan OUDENES	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alphora Research Inc.	
Street Address:	2395 Speakman Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2001	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5K 1B3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12549610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)304-3786

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

416-360-8600 Phone:

Email: kbird@langmichener.ca Correspondent Name: LANG MICHENER

Address Line 1: BROOKFIELD PLACE, P.O. BOX 747 Address Line 2: SUITE 2500, 181 BAY STREET Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75907-13

Keith Bird NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

REEL: 023164 FRAME: 0429

500948942

Total Attachments: 3

source=75907_13_Assignment#page1.tif source=75907_13_Assignment#page2.tif source=75907_13_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023164 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors:

- (1) ALBERICO, Dino, Canadian Citizen, whose full post office address is 175 Pathfinder Dr., Mississauga, Ontario, L5A 1C7, Canada;
- (2) CLAYTON, Joshua, Canadian Citizen, whose full post office address is 1156 Pilgrim's Way, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 1H1, Canada;
- (3) GORIN, Boris Ivanovich, Canadian Citizen, whose full post office address is 2313 Grand Ravine Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6H 6A8, Canada;
- (4) OUDENES, Jan, citizen of The Netherlands, whose full post office address is 12 Woodsend Crescent, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 6W6, Canada;

for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALPHORA RESEARCH INC., whose complete address is 2395 Speakman Drive, Suite 2001, Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1B3, Canada, and ALPHORA RESEARCH INC.'s successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "PROSTAGLANDIN SYNTHESIS AND INTERMEDIATES FOR USE THEREIN" (herein called the "Invention") and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuationsin-part, or reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for ALPHORA RESEARCH INC.'s own use and ALPHORA RESEARCH INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said ALPHORA RESEARCH INC. at ALPHORA **RESEARCH INC.'s** own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 023164 FRAME: 0431

EXECUTED at MISSISSAUGA, ON	
Witness: A. A. Signature	Inventor: ALBERICO, Dino,
LISA GENAIS Print	Date: September 8, 2008
EXECUTED at MISSISSAUGA, ON	_•
Witness: Signature	Inventor: CLAYTON, Joshua
Lisa Gervais Print	Date: Aug 28, 2008
EXECUTED at MISSISSALIA, ON Witness: J. J. M. Y. M. Signature	Inventor: GORIN Boris Ivanovich
Lisa Gervais Print	Date: 28-Ang-2008
EXECUTED at MISSISSAUGA, ON. Witness: A. LIWWY	Inventor:
Signature LISA CHURIS Print	OUDENES, Jan Date: 28 August 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

MISSISSAUGA 9714 September, 2008.

ALPHORA RESEARCH INC.

By:

(Signature)

Name: ___

Jan Oudenes Ph.

(Please Print)

Title

Resident /CED

(Please Print)